

Invoice To Account No:

Deliver To:

**SERVICE INVOICE**

	Invoice Number:	
	Invoice Date:	7/21/2020
	Location:	
	Work Order Number:	
	Payment Type:	
	Page:	2 of 5

Make/Model:	Meter:	Serial Number:	Eq ID:	Fleet No:
JOHN DEERE 9760	6711	H09760S715544	ZTB715544Z	

**/DIAGNOSTICS Retail**

H79910	Dowel Pin
HXE32806	V-BELT
JD7147	BALL BEAR
PM38657	SEALANT
R123993	Tube
R135482	RING
R503983	Dipstick Tube
R504810	O-RING
R504811	WASHER
R518851	Exhaust Manifold
R518852	Exhaust Manifold
R51936	SEALING WA
R519426	SCREW
R519439	CAP SCREW
R520121	CAP SCREW
R520410	CAP SCREW
R521040	O-RING
R521158	GASKET
R521323	SCREW
R522417	CLAMP
R523306	KEY
R71732	O-RING
R78057	ELEC. CONN
RE12363	Electrical Connector Assy
RE21790	ELBOW FITT
RE48419	TEMPERATUR

Deliver To:

**SERVICE INVOICE**

Invoice Number:  
Invoice Date: 7/21/2020  
Location:  
Work Order Number:  
Payment Type:  
Page: 3 of 5

Make/Model:	Meter:	Serial Number:	Eq ID:	Fleet No:
JOHN DEERE 9760	6711	H09760S715544	ZTB715544Z	

**/DIAGNOSTICS Retail**

RE500218	DIPSTICK	1.00	61.42	61.42	\$61.42	N
RE509672	FILTER ELE	1.00	19.48	19.48	\$19.48	N
RE520465	TORSIONAL	1.00	598.11	598.11	\$598.11	N
RE522823	TEMPERATUR	1.00	65.78	65.78	\$65.78	N
RE524539	Fitting	1.00	19.33	19.33	\$19.33	N
RE524730	CAP SCREW	2.00	0.83	0.83	\$1.66	N
RE525519	CLAMP	1.00	16.40	16.40	\$16.40	N
RE525523	FILTER ELE	1.00	91.55	91.55	\$91.55	N
RE526292	Line	1.00	68.22	68.22	\$68.22	N
RE528096	SCREW WITH	12.00	2.10	2.10	\$25.20	N
RE528207	GASKET KIT	1.00	9.06	9.06	\$9.06	N
RE530656	FILTER	1.00	171.13	171.13	\$171.13	N
RE543639	SEAL KIT	1.00	26.96	26.96	\$26.96	N
RE558114	WIRING HAR	1.00	315.38	315.38	\$315.38	N
RE57604	TORSIONAL	1.00	595.30	595.30	\$595.30	N
SE501228	WATER PUMP	1.00	331.96	331.96	\$331.96	N
SE501228-CR	CORE for:Water Pump Reman	-1.00	50.00	50.00	(\$50.00)	N
SE501746	Complete Block Assy Reman	1.00	15,095.32	15,095.32	\$15,095.32	N
SE501746-CR	CORE for:Complete Block Assy Reman	-1.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	(\$2,500.00)	N
SE501826	ALTERNATOR	1.00	544.30	544.30	\$544.30	N
SE501826-CR	CORE for:Alternator Reman	-1.00	50.00	50.00	(\$50.00)	N
SE501947	INJECTION	6.00	442.28	442.28	\$2,653.68	N
SE501947-CR	CORE for:Injection Nozzle Reman	-6.00	75.00	75.00	(\$450.00)	N
SE502421	TURBOCHARG	1.00	2,217.49	2,217.49	\$2,217.49	N
SE502421-CR	CORE for:Turbocharger Reman	-1.00	275.00	275.00	(\$275.00)	N
T35390	PLUG	1.00	9.79	9.79	\$9.79	N



www.unitedagandturf.com



JOHN DEERE

## SERVICE INVOICE

Deliver To:

Invoice Number:

Invoice Date:

7/21/2020

Location:

Work Order Number:

Payment Type:

Page:

Make/Model:

Meter:

Serial Number:

Eq ID:

Fleet No:

JOHN DEERE 9760

6711

H09760S715544

ZTB715544Z

### /DIAGNOSTICS Retail

T77613

O-RING

TY25624

GREEN SPRA

TY26101

BRAKE AND PARTS CLEANER

TY26575

COOL-GARD PRE-MIX, 1 GAL

TY26661

BREAK-IN OIL 10W30, 1 GAL

TY26675

PLUS-50 15W40, 2.5 Gal

Miscellaneous

Description

FREIGHT

FREIGHT

SERVICE20

Service Spring Promo

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->

**SERVICE INVOICE**

Deliver To:

Invoice Number: \_\_\_\_\_  
Invoice Date: 7/21/2020  
Location: \_\_\_\_\_  
Work Order Number: \_\_\_\_\_  
Payment Type: \_\_\_\_\_  
Page: \_\_\_\_\_

Make/Model:	Meter:	Serial Number:	Eq ID:	Fleet No:
JOHN DEERE 9760	6711	H09760S715544	ZTB715544Z	

/DIAGNOSTICS Retail  
SPRING20 Parts Spring Promo

OL&M Charges:  
Description  
Hydraulic hose fab

Miscellaneous Charges:  
SERVICE ACCESSORIES

**Finance Information**

Customer PO No:  
Tax Exempt No:  
Advisor:

Job Total:  
Sales Tax:  
Grand Total: \$23,920.09

\*\*\* DOCUMENT COPY \*\*\*

**TERMS AND CONDITIONS**

Repayment Terms: Customer Disclosure - This form must be signed by the customer to process the Multi-Use Account transaction. The following special terms, as described in the Multi-Use Account credit agreement, apply to the attached invoice. No Payments and No Interest until January 1, 2021. Following the deferral period, the ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATE (APR) applicable to your Account will apply to this purchase.

This purchase(s) is subject to the terms of the Multi-Use Account, a service of John Deere Financial, f.s.b. I grant the issuer a purchase money security interest, except as limited in that agreement, in the goods described.

See numbers above for after hours service. The presentation of an agriculture exemption certificate, that renders any product tax exempt, implies its use is exclusively for agriculture production. Upon signing below I agree to the terms stated above. Thank you for choosing United Ag & Turf, we appreciate your business!



www.unitedagandturf.com



JOHN DEERE

Invoice To Account No:

Deliver To:

## SERVICE INVOICE

	Invoice Number:	
	Invoice Date:	7/21/2020
	Location:	
	Work Order Number:	
	Payment Type:	
	Page:	

Make/Model:	Meter:	Serial Number:	Eq ID:	Fleet No:
JOHN DEERE 9760	6711	H09760S715544	ZTB715544Z	

### /DIAGNOSTICS Retail

#### COMPLAINT:

Engine threw a rod - replace with long block, replace injectors and inspect engine coupler.

#### CORRECTION:

I moved the combine inside the shop and drained the coolant from the unit. I removed all the shields and panels away from the engine. I then unbolted and removed all wiring harnesses and hoses from the engine and removed the engine from the unit. I then bolted the engine to the engine stand and removed all the fittings and necessary parts to the new engine. I did install six new injectors in the new engine. Installed a new exhaust manifold and turbo. I also put in a new engine dampeners on the front and the rear of the engine. I then installed the oil pick up tube and installed the oil pan back on the unit. I then sat the engine in the combine and connected all the hoses and electrical harnesses. I could not get the engine to start due to the new injectors we put in it were bad. Had to remove the injectors and install new ones and then the engine would start. Once we got the engine to start I drove the unit around and let the unit run for several hours checking for leaks and or problems. No problems or issues were found. I returned the unit outside for customer to pick up.

Part Number	Description	Quantity
51M7041	O-RING	2.00
57M7285	ELEC. CONN	1.00
57M7293	ELEC. CONN	1.00
57M7295	Elec.Connect Locking Device	1.00
57M9219	Elec. Connector Seal	3.00
AH140497	CENTER SHE	1.00
AH168456	SPLINED CO	1.00
AH212294	FILTER ELE	1.00
AH212295	FILTER ELE	1.00
AR55394	OIL COOLER	1.00
AT13740	DRAIN VALV	1.00
DZ100553	THERMOSTAT	2.00
DZ101011	HEAT EXCHA	1.00
DZ114591	GASKET	1.00
H168359	HOSE	1.00
H213353	V-BELT	1.00

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->